RELEASE

Frankfurt, September 4, 2025

DFL sets exact schedule for Bundesliga and
Bundesliga 2 matches until end of November

The DFL Deutsche Fulsball Liga scheduled Bundesliga and Bundesliga 2
matches today. Fixtures have now been set for Matchdays 6-12 of the 2025-
26 season in the Bundesliga and for Matchdays 8-14 in Bundesliga 2. Among

others, the following matches were scheduled:
Bundesliga

MDG6: Eintracht Frankfurt — FC Bayern Minchen | Saturday, 4 October, 6:30 p.m.
CEST

MD7: FC Bayern Miinchen - Borussia Dortmund | Saturday, 18 October, 6:30
p.m. CEST
MD8: Borussia Monchengladbach — FC Bayern Miinchen | Saturday, 25 October,

3:30 p.m. CEST
MDO9: 1. FC Koln — Hamburger SV | Sunday, 2 November, 3:30 p.m. CET

MD10: Borussia Monchengladbach - 1. FC Koln | Saturday, 8 November, 6:30
p.m. CET
MD10: Eintracht Frankfurt — 1. FSV Mainz 05 | Sunday, 9 November, 7:30 p.m.

CET
MD11: Borussia Dortmund - VfB Stuttgart | Saturday, 22 November, 3:30 p.m.

CET
MD12: Bayer 04 Leverkusen - Borussia Dortmund | Saturday, 29 November,

6:30 p.m. CET

Bundesliga 2

MD8: 1. FC Kaiserslautern — VfL Bochum 1848 | Saturday, 4 October, 1:00 p.m.
CEST

MD9: Hannover 96 — FC Schalke 04 | Friday, 17 October, 6:30 p.m. CEST
MD10: Hertha BSC - Fortuna Dusseldorf | Saturday, 25 October, 8:30 p.m. CEST

MD10: Eintracht Braunschweig — Hannover 96 | Sunday, 26 October, 1:30 p.m.
CET
MD11: SV Darmstadt 98 — DSC Arminia Bielefeld | Saturday, 1 November, 8:30

p.m. CET
MD12: 1. FC Kaiserslautern — Hertha BSC | Saturday, 8 November, 8:30 p.m.

CET
MD13: SC Preulden MUnster — FC Schalke 04 | Saturday, 22 November, 1:00

p.m. CET
MD14: 1. FC Magdeburg - 1. FC Nurnberg | Saturday, 29 November, 8:30 p.m.

CET

The next set of confirmed fixture dates and times for the Bundesliga and

Bundesliga 2 is expected in the week commencing 3 November following the
draw for the DFB-Pokal Round of 16.

« Download here the current fixtures for the Bundesliga and

Bundesliga 2 as PDFs (in German).
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